surge protective device
NEMA dEvicEs
for ANsi/UL  1449
TypE 1  ANd 2
AppL icATioNs
sUrgE-TrAp®
sTZ  sEriEs
ExTErNAL spd

•	 roHs compliant
surge
protectionsUrgE-TrAp®  sTZ sEriEs
GENERAl PRODUCt SPECIFICAtIONS
CAtAlOG
NUMBER
(INClUDES
SUFFIxES*)
SyStEM VOltAGE
AND CONFIGURAtION
In MAxIMUM CONtINUOUS OPERAtING
VOltAGE (MCOV, Uc)
VOltAGE PROtECtION RAtING (VPR)
(Ul 1449, 6kA, 3kV)
l-N l-G l-l N-G* l-N l-G l-l N-G*
STZ240S… 240/120V Split Phase 20kA 150 150 300 150 700 700 1000 700
STZ120D… 120V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 150 300 - - 700 1000 -
STZ208Y… 208/120V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 150 150 300 150 700 700 1000 700
STZ480Y… 480/277V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 320 640 150 1200 1200 2000 700
STZ240D… 240V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 320 640 - - 1200 2000 -
STZ480D… 480V 3-Phase DELTA & HRG WYE 20kA - 550 1100 - - 1800 3000 -
*Part Number Selector (Don’t see what you need? Please contact the factory)
STZ
Model Series
STZ